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378-3066
September 8, 1976

3883

Jack M. Vaughan
8983 Elk Cr. Rd.
Trail, OR 97541

Dear Mr. Vaughan:

Enclosed are the coples of the permit No. 2181 and
supporting map. Our receipt No. 55860 covering the
copying fee of $1.85 you submitted is also enclosed.

The Water Resources Department has no jurisdiction
over rights of access. All rights of access and
right of way must be obtained from the owner of the
property. A permit or a water right certificate
issued by this office for the use of water shall not
be construed in any sense as granting a right of
access to any source of water.

Sincerely,

Wayne J. Overcash
Water Rights Engineer

WO :db
Enclosures



5/j#i August 29, 1976

Jack M., Vaughan
8983 Elk Cr., Rd.
MTeadly, O, 97540

Water Resources Department.

1178 Chemeketa Street, N.E.

Salem, Or. 97310

Dear Sirs; e )

2 S

Please send me acopy of the original apdplication No. 3885
Bertificate No. 1382, I have a copy of the Abstract of Permit
No.2181.

Also I would like any information possible on the existance

or requirements for right of way on this matter over 0&C railroad
lands in 1914,

We have been told by B.L.M. that this right is no good since
the water originates on government land and is captured there.
We plan to go to court if necessary so would like help possible
on this, Thank You,

Respectfully Yours;

//é// %4’// V&/% 5
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3883
November 14, 1974

Mr, Robert B, Steimer

- Watermaster, District No., 14
T14 NW "A" Street

Grants Pass, Oregon 97526

Dear Mr, Steimer:

I am enclosing & copy of the map submitted with epplication No. 3883
which doesn't help in locating the 3.0 acres in the resulting certifi-
cate No., 1382, On the proof of appropriation submitted by Mx,.
Iivingston he sald the map wae not correct and "I have corrected the
map which I will inclose." We have another map in the file., I assume
it was prepared here from the application which could not have been
blueprinted. On this map there is a colored area east of and adjacent
to the stream and I assume that this is the correction Mr. Iivingston
referred to on the proof, This is the best evidence of the location
of the 3.0 acres we have, and if the stream divides tax lots 1001

and 1000, the right is appurtenant to tax lot 1001,

There is no indication that more than one house was to be served
for domestioc use. The right was completed in 1916 and if assessment
records show only one house then there camnot be two now. The usual
quantity for domestic use was 0.l cubic foot per second when this
certificate was issued,

Very truly yours,

Trevor Jones
Asplstant
TJ swhh



- gtate Fngineer

'-.Chrls LQ Wheeler

- Salem, Oregon 97310

'_Dear Sir,_ 

-_This letter is being . wr;tten ln addltlon to a 1etter sent Lo you by :
- the Watermaster, Mr. bteimer, in Grants Pass, concerning a problem
~we have encountered concerning the water rights on our property

_in Wolf Creek.. Tt has been approximately two weeks since Mr

'.H:Stelmer wrote -you and he ‘has not. yeb recezved ‘an answer;j

| nclosed s a description of our property. e would ulmply like
o know if the wauer-rlghts are valld and have you confirm thc-j-
 amounL‘ : : il

© This is a very 1mportant matter to us and we would appreglate o
*'your co~operat10n at your earllest convenlence,.: N

;iﬁlneerely,

R a-ch o &,NI&

 Martba N. Smith
.. 5258 .Coyote (reek Road - R
- Holf Creek, Oregon 97409

- .-cc: J..a Chapman




FRTIFIED MALL -~ RETURN RECEIPT RYQUESTED

Hovember 19, 1974

Oregon State Qttios RECEIVED
Portian oo ¢ o NOV2 01974

Portland, Oregon 97208 p IR
o STATE ENGINEER
o SALEM, OREGON
'_.&3%31? SRR

; ._,[i; Img been, hrmlght to our aﬁtemim tlmt fan eas&mﬁﬁt is imi.ng m&gu&%md

'_ and applied for from your bureay ‘i;hﬁzt béi}&lﬁ ae‘:z'iauaiy &ffe’:fyt our pmpez “i,y, L

.;}mm@ mxi liveg.

' g_i;aia pm“tm%ﬂ%r e&mement rons i‘?o the top of our pmper'ty {demriptiozx R
spelosed foon our Dalos Goit *”} ’w r,&u, gtrean whers vo obtain eur 0
water rights (mmﬁ;ﬁ;m y our Sales Contraet) for a Qnrtwn 3
of our propurty dwhich Lsdﬁ e w:as.i enotier for which we just.
fm.@él!lg Tied oy additiond fE uMM rignta for sn orodbard

which ls presently under cons Lrueh O Theough thiz particuler case-
ment rons o commually pipe thet serves the home of Hazel Ifiiwam ag -
well as curs zid has several cutlols. For drrd ga‘tian o 2 portion of our
propsrty. 'i.‘nﬁ line has been ip use for yearg = weil bafors we pwcm*ged
QUL hﬂ.&e&u- Tue Qi’i&iﬁ&; %3;;%.1‘* "lg,'ibi} BERE d@i@é 1‘%\;@ o .

Qur conuar i*fs h@iummed by t}m fact that the peaple applying for the
%s@mﬁ% {ony m@?‘tﬁage hﬁl@.@rs) have threstened our water supply b«e;&use
we have refuged to give thew B casement o o creek on our progorky.
Should our new u&uw righte be grenbed; to ircigato our orshard, this
ensbmant would deprive us of a way to obtain the wator neoded i;e:w UJ;{“
ovelnrd du ?_».«ghmaf.ms we are investing a substautiel amount of wmouey. Most
eertainly, 1t is not our intention to doprive mny other periy of water
'y G find it acceptable that the eusement Le granted Lo the pariies
agﬁlgmg, o 4t {Jack and & uily Vaughn ~ Hewel Kimceid) Af the casement
XE: ' thot we have the right of ussge of the pipe alrendy in use
and the mgm of way - for the pipe for the new water rights we applied
for, with the stipulation that eur pipes are nol to be truﬁ into by a
Hew . p&rty, since the present sysicin con barely take ceve of the two
homes it serves. Auy acdlional cost that would be Ingurred. iaz,atm
of- mz:r recmest we wum be ?m;spy %0 Bhare.

Your decision would be Bincemly eppreciated by roturn mail so thet we
cen determine what courge of acbion we must teke 1 it is In@icated
that we WALl be deprived of water.



Page 2

It is poasibla 'th&t ‘hhia letier may. reach you . befora t.hei.r application
since they are. just now in the process of havﬁ.ng the ensement purveyed.

mmy, |

A (
_'h)\i‘\‘\) \ \ i . Y
PR Martha Smﬁ,th and John Ghapman L
5258 Coyote Creek Road. '
Wolg G:r:eek, {Bx-egoa 9‘7497

Bamau of Lam H&nagamam ﬁaﬂfom, Qr«agon
'_ Bureau of Jand . %ﬁanagaman% - %éashi.:agten, De Lo
Senator. Bob Paclkwood _
Clife Brover - a'ttomesr

Oregon State Engineer = . g
_-%ammst@r, Grants PM@, %@gm -



DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY =

AlL of that pard of lot 2, Sectlon 21, Township 33 South, Hange 5 Hest

of the Willawstte Heridian, Josephime county, Oregon, lying Hortherly

of the canter of the County Rosd known as Coyote Creek Roed, as presently
located, and fast of the Western Pank of the only y@ar round cresk
riining through sald above desoribed Lot 2.

IESCRIPTION OF WATIR MIGHTS -

Qaa'-'ami s’:zﬁ;é%haflf acres of exlsting water wighte for irrigation at
LOL26 per acve apd L0000 of Domestic Water Rights.



£ i CDESCRIPTION SHEET

ECENE)

~NOV141974

STATE ENGINEER
- BALEM, OREGON ™ -

" .See page | for vesting _im_d énc_umbran_ces, if any, - 0 o

" Description of the tract of land which is the subject of this r_epbrt; i

A1l of that part of Lot 2, Section 21, Township 33 South, Range 5 West of the -
Willamette Meridian, Josephine County, Oregon, iying Nor&herly of .the centey:
0of the County Road known as Coyote Creek Road, as presently lecated, end Eest
of the Western Bank of the only year round craek running thraugh said abwe .
described Lotz . S SR AR S L

33-5-21 L 1001 Code No. 5 . . .

9 1% B3 e 00 a4 G G P T T S O P 60 By RO 6 B0 G G b R mp ke T

20804




TOM McCALL
GOVERNOR

CHRIS L. WHEELER
State Engineer

s RECEIVED

ENGINEER 0CT2 31974
STATE ENGINEER

SALEM, OREGON
WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

714 N.W. “A"” STREET ® GRANTS PASS, OREGON © 97526 ® Phone 476-6828

October 22, 1974 FILE NO.

Chris L. Wheeler
State Engineer
Salem, Oregon

Attention: Trevor Jones
Dear Trevor:

I have enclosed a portion of the assessor's map,
showing Tax Lot 1001 and Tax Lot 1000 of Section 21,
Township 33 South, Range 5 West.

Mrs, Smith, who owns Tax Lot 1001, is complaining
about other filings and the shortage of water in the
area. I am enclosing a copy of the abstract of permit
and a copy of the map which we have in our files. It
shows a 1914 water right in the 40 acre parcel, but
unless you have better information than I do, you can
see from the assessor's map that I am in trouble,

Any information you may have on this that might
be of help to us would be appreciated. 2.

Very truly yours, ng‘/

A lih B erric.”

Robert B. Steimer
Watermaster, District #14

RBS/sj
Enclosures

P.S. Also enclosed is partial cépy of contract on TL 1001,
How many domestic rights are allowed?



. ¢ PHIS AGREEMENT. made in multiple oriminals at Grants Pase,
TP

Qvegon, on this .8  day of Twly, 1973. between JACK N, VAUQGHAN

-gind JUDITH L. VAUGHAN, Husband and Wife, hereinafter designated

Sellsy,and JOHN CHAPMAMN and RURY CHAPMAN, hereinafter designated

Buver,

WITNESSE

i-3

H

In consideration of the mutual covenants herein contained,
Sclier horobf agrees to sell, and Buyer hereby agrees to purchage,
that ocertain innd with the buildings and improvements thereon, {7
any, and all tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto

belonging, described as follows:

All ef that parts of Lot 2, 8eation 21, Tewnship 33
South, Range 5 West of the Willamette Meridian,
Josephine County, Oregon, lying Northerly of the
center of the County Road lknown as Coyote Creek
Road, as presently lecated, and Fagt of the
Vestern Bank of the only year round creek running
through said abeve described Lot ?.

Also, One and One-half aeres of existing water
rights for irrigation at .0125 per acre and
,0200 of Domestic Wabter Righss. RRSLRVING UNTO SuLLLk at:Reld an
Aot MENT S feet wide along existing pipeline for service and naintenance o' said liae
SUBJECT TO:
1. Fasement sranted the California Oreron
Power Company set forth in Volume 1lfh, Page
438, Jesephine County Deed Reeords. (Speaifig
location not given in recorded document.)

2. Righte of the public over any portion lying
within the 1limites of public roadways.

on the following terms and conditions:
wy®ReT  TOTAL PURCHASE PRICE: The total purchase price is
the sum of Seventeen Thousand and no/100ths ($17,000.00) Dollars.
SECOND. DOWN PAYMENT: Ruyer shall nav to Seller as a down
payment on said total purchase price the sum of Two Thousand

Pive Hundred and no/100ths (%2,500.00) Dollars, to be paid




10

Abstract of Permit No. .iwm

Application No. <ize Certificate No. 194l
Name  Vrank O, Lhivingasoue
Address Golden, Oregon

Source of water supply A smell gulob fed by spriogs,w sributsry o: Loyotve Uresit,

Use Irrigation & Donestic use,
Point of diversion L0 roas Lrue Eeobl.s coruer o0 Gectdns &0, o1y 28 & 19,
Tupa o0 Bay B o "o, T e wedng wlend. the idg SNy of sald
Number of acres Seotlon &l
‘ DESCRIPTION OF LAND TO BE IRRIGATED OR PLACE OF USE

2 R -___-__ -ﬁw;l;-/—‘“_- NW Y TR i 8w l/‘.mii? !‘ 8SE 1 o
Twp. | Range . Sec. e e Tty [ e St | - oA e T

_' NEY N’W":iE SWiY = SEY ' NEY NWK% W4« BEW | NEY ;NWH BWHY BEY NEY NWY BWME aEY
S TR S T g il I el ] . FEma R R i =

i i | i
) el e e
| ]
, ‘
I P \

Priority date September £, 1LV
Amount of water Qsdd ofs,™
Time limit to begin construction
Time limit to complete construction extended to extended to
Time limit to completely apply water extended to extended to
Remarks: #%TPhe use for irrigstion purposes shall be ilmitec to o=

aightieth of one ouble Lot per secoud Tor eLcu uerv irrigsted, or ivs
equlvalent in cuse of rotationj balence 10r doncetl ¢ use. The use &
for irrigution purposes saali coplorm o 8uy ruue nable riovion system
ordered by the proper Stute O:Iicers



for: 218
S/ 3683

335 .25 W
i ' T

Skedch of app rmap.
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Hovember 8, 1916

lir. Frank C.-Livingstono.

‘Golden, Orogornie
.Dear Sipi- \

I enclose blank for proof of appropriatinn of'ﬁnter
under pernit No. 2181 which you will yleasé fill out and retura
to this office, together with $1.00 %o cover rccording fee,amnd
the patter will be presented to the .State Water Board at 1ts next

‘meeting for approvel and issuance of soertificate.

Very respectfully,

teoretary.

3B,












‘pplication No. ;S -

May 9, 1916.

Mr. ¥F. C. Livingstone,
(olden, Oregon.
Dear Sirs

i am in receipt of your letter of the 7th
dnstant transmitting notice of gompletion of construction
work under application No. 2888} permit No. 2181, and
the same has been rlaced on filed in the office of the
State Water Board.

- Chapter 279, laws of 1913, provides that five
years non use of water constitutes avandomment. It is
probable that after a water right certiricate hag been
jssued by the Board that the failure to use the water
for less than five years would not deprive you of the
right.

Very respectfully,
John H, Lewis,

RS State Engineer.
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Application No. 3883,

Apr. 13, 1916,

Mr. ¥o G Livingstone,
Golden, Oregon.
Dear Bir:
In accordance with your request I am enclosing
application blanks and a copy of instructions. Upon
application being filed in this office in proper form

it will be prompily approved and permit forwarded to

you.
Very vespwotiully,
dohn He lewls,
RS, © Btate Enginser.

Ene,









Harch 24, 1916.

Hr. F. Q. mv-lnﬂﬂtona.
Golden3 Oregon.
Desr Slrj-

I @0 in receint of youwr iuquiry of the 23rd instant
relative to the establishment of your rights under the provisions
of the nev law. If the stream ivu which you claim a right is a
tributary direectly or indlirectly to Rogue River, it is probable
that the righte were submitted and recorded in the adjudication
- of the wator righte for Rogue River and 1%s tributaries. The
decrea of the Stat: Vater Board is now filed.with the County
Cliark and may be inspected at CGrants Pass.

If no claim was submitted to the Doard la this pro-
geediag and there is no adverre olalm wilgh would effeat your
rights your best pla n would be to file an applicatlon snd se~ '
gure a permit frow this office. 17, however, adverse rights
aubsequent to yours are likely to interfere in case you abaandon
your original pppropriation and rely uwpon a subsequent priority
date, it is probablg that you could intervene in the adjudica-
tion proceedings and establish your righte in this way.

If you would give us more definite information with
refereugce to the right, inocluding the mource of appropréation,
the loeation and the party who owned the right prior to the time
you seoured it, we can doubtlees give you the information you
dealire. :

Very-raspeotfully.

Peraoy L. Cuppar,
PAC/H ‘ Aoting State Engineer.
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Division NOwodomoe e Permit No.. &/ 9! County of..rieh! sl

Proof of Appropriation of Water ~—

(In accordance with the provisions of Chapter 216, Laws of Oregon for 1909, and the regulations of the State Water Board

thereunder.)

From . aomAll guledy Sedo b panan ri. Tributary of ... fanlie Al
: ND /PSRSS B U J

Name ... Tnadt B i “ Mﬁéﬂﬂfxﬂ-} ..............................................................................................

. Postoffice address ............iudidens, Dataemtl e

3. For what purpose is water used? &/‘L%M‘:%qufij .............................................

. Did you begin the actual construction of the ...l ... Diteh,

(or other distributing works described in said pe;mit) , on or before %Jfﬁf? ............... ?

Give the date of completion of such construction work ... .275&e /= [ 8/& . ...
. When was ail the Watei"cohrr-xplétely abpiied to the pi‘oposed use? ...... j;véf/“!f/é,

. The description of land given below corresponds to that found in your permit covering land
. to be.irrigated, or, if for other purposes, the place of use. In the blank eolumn on the right,
headed “No. acres actually irrigated,” fill in the number of acres you have irrigated in each of
the tracts described. T ' o . C '

To. ‘ Ra. See. Forty-acre Tract i Described in Permit Actually Trrigated
— ¥ ¥ :
aadoeld gl BRI S Eodg 1 5 S
________________________________ e e Stk Covan T
| . . . N ‘,1'1 L - . - - - -




r

8. During what months is water beneficially used? ;MMQ/ZZMﬂQy//A, ___________
G«v%,._@ﬂcf///%“" ...... %ﬁ%ﬂ/ﬁk’ﬁu«@a,%ty//ﬁw’é?uw

9. State tvhe character of the soil and kind of crops raised J%;M%fw//w .......
Aewun o T L A D A R

...................... - ‘(/7‘. y., =

10. Does the accompanying blue print of the map filed with your permit show correctly the loca-

12. If the dimensions of your ditch or dam do not correspond to those described in your permit,

state what changes have been made, giving dimensions of ditch (or other distributing works)

13. If water is used for power, mining, domestic, municipal, storage, manufacturing, or any

other purpose than irrigation, give the extent and method of such use ..o
ﬁﬁfw%bwmwvﬁmwaﬂéuﬂfwwwgﬂm ...... %, g aeneo i Lo
O{Matiﬂxfjwu' ........... | _______________________

depose and say that I have read the above and foregoing proof of appropriation of water; that I
know the contents thereof; and that the facts therein stated are true. ﬁé

I

Ve
O BT 2 - BTN
(\(Notarial Seal) |, (7 e icfor-Oregon.
S st = A/ﬂ = Cam e, Ve
comm Lt TN

issiomexpires ....& ot = e S S



AFFIDAVIT OF WITNESSES -

LRt

been over and upon each tract described in said proof and from such personal inspection, have
knowledge that all necessary ditches, dams and other diversion and distributing works have been
constructed, and water used as stated therein; that we have carefully read such proof of
appropriation, and that each and every statement contained therein is true to the best of our

knowledge and be}ief.

k(\N otarlaluge.\al)

N




PROOF OF APPROPRIATION

Permit No.Z/5/( ..
R
................................ fee paid

OFFICE 07 8YA F WATIR BOATL
f.;-‘,'r‘*.' (R )
DEC 3 1916

SALEM, =~  OREGON,

Appiovedy 80 Nt 2 e IS il

./\SI‘LL.-&«‘Ll‘.j% dale, — b ,{'}))ﬁ X, /7,/!/-





